
Cedar Crescent Village, 
122 Elgin Street, Port Elgin, Ontario 

Building Area Comparison Chart: January Compared with May, 2022 

submissions to the Town of Saugeen Shores 

I 
Jan. 21, 2022 May26,2022 

Submission Submission 

Room Name Area (sq.ft.) Area(sq.ft.) 

[North Bulldlns 

Game Space (100) 2,091.00 1,895.00 

Ice Cream (101) 2,445.00 2,160.00 

Mechanical/ Electrical (-1) 209.00 42.00 

Washroom Female 0.00 129.00 

Washroom Male 0.00 112.00 

Family Washroom 0.00 74.00 

Corridor to Washrooms 0.00 109.00 

Total Footprint 4,745.00 4,976.00 

South Bulldlns 

Market (107) 4,341.00 3,814.00 

Lobby & Market Stalls {103) 1,777.00 1,132.00 

Lobby & Market Stalls {104) 1,315.00 0.00 

Lobby & Market Stalls {105) 1,558.00 0.00 

Lobby & Market Stalls {106) 2,016.00 0.00 

Servery Kitchen (114) 1,493.00 0.00 

Enclosed Mercantile {119) 5,111.00 0.00 

Washroom- Male (112) 230.00 236.00 

Washroom - Female {111) 465.00 377.00 

Washroom Entry Lobby (109) 175.00 0.00 

Janitorial Room 71.00 18.00 

Sprinkler Valve Room 0.00 79.00 

Universal Washroom 116.00 73.00 

Servery & Warming Room 0.00 518.00 

Washroom Staff 0.00 28.00 

Whitefish Grille Entrance Foyer 0.00 225.00 

Stair 01 222.00 222.00 

Stair 02 172.00 215.00 

Stair 03 126.00 183.00 

Elevator 71.00 183.00 

Mechanical (116) 54.00 117.00 

Kitchen Storage (114b) 89.00 0.00 

Total Ground Floor South Buildins 19,402.00 7,420.00 

Total Ground Floor Both Buildinp 24,147.00 12,396.00 
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Cedar Crescent Village, 
122 Elgin Street, Port Elgin, Ontario 

Building Area Comparison Chart: January Compared with May, 2022 

submissions to the Town of Saugeen Shores 

South Bulldlq - Second Floor 
Bridge Bar 

Bar Terrace 

Kitchen {200) 

Elevator Lobby (205) 

Hallway (205) 

Washroom Female (202) 

Washroom Male (204) 

Washroom Staff (204) 

Whitefish Grille Restaurant (205) 

Whitefish Grille Terrace (206) 

Total Second Floor 

Pavilion 

Covered area 

Upper Level Wood Deck 
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735.00 

534.00 

2,101.00 

367.00 

383.00 

243.00 

199.00 

149.00 

3,120.00 

2,805.00 

10,636.00 

2,267.00 

2,051.00 

548.00 

0.00 

1,898.00 

417.00 

334.00 

267.00 

201.00 

50.00 

1,412.00 

2,011.00 

7,138.00 

0.00 

0.00 
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