

Cedar Crescent Village,

122 Elgin Street, Port Elgin, Ontario

Building Area Comparison Chart: January Compared with May, 2022 submissions to the Town of Saugeen Shores

	Jan. 21, 2022 Submission	May 26, 2022 Submission
Room Name	Area (sq.ft.)	Area (sq.ft.)
North Building		
Game Space (100)	2,091.00	1,895.00
Ice Cream (101)	2,445.00	2,160.00
Mechanical/ Electrical (-1)	209.00	42.00
Washroom Female	0.00	129.00
Washroom Male	0.00	112.00
Family Washroom	0.00	74.00
Corridor to Washrooms	0.00	109.00
Total Footprint	4,745.00	4,976.00
South Building		
Market (107)	4,341.00	3,814.00
Lobby & Market Stalls (103)	1,777.00	1,132.00
Lobby & Market Stalls (104)	1,315.00	0.00
Lobby & Market Stalls (105)	1,558.00	0.00
Lobby & Market Stalls (106)	2,016.00	0.00
Servery Kitchen (114)	1,493.00	0.00
Enclosed Mercantile (119)	5,111.00	0.00
Washroom - Male (112)	230.00	236.00
Washroom - Female (111)	465.00	377.00
Washroom Entry Lobby (109)	175.00	0.00
Janitorial Room	71.00	18.00
Sprinkler Valve Room	0.00	79.00
Universal Washroom	116.00	73.00
Servery & Warming Room	0.00	518.00
Washroom Staff	0.00	28.00
Whitefish Grille Entrance Foyer	0.00	225.00
Stair 01	222.00	222.00
Stair 02	172.00	215.00
Stair 03	126.00	183.00
Elevator	71.00	183.00
Mechanical (116)	54.00	117.00
Kitchen Storage (114b)	89.00	0.00
Total Ground Floor South Building	19,402.00	7,420.00
Total Ground Floor Both Buildings	24,147.00	12,396.00

Cedar Crescent Village,

122 Elgin Street, Port Elgin, Ontario

Building Area Comparison Chart: January Compared with May, 2022 submissions to the Town of Saugeen Shores

South Building - Second Floor

Bridge Bar	735.00	548.00
Bar Terrace	534.00	0.00
Kitchen (200)	2,101.00	1,898.00
Elevator Lobby (205)	367.00	417.00
Hallway (205)	383.00	334.00
Washroom Female (202)	243.00	267.00
Washroom Male (204)	199.00	201.00
Washroom Staff (204)	149.00	50.00
Whitefish Grille Restaurant (205)	3,120.00	1,412.00
Whitefish Grille Terrace (206)	2,805.00	2,011.00
Total Second Floor	10,636.00	7,138.00

Pavilion

Covered area	2,267.00	0.00
Upper Level Wood Deck	2,051.00	0.00